

Kim Reynolds governor

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Adam Gregg lt governor

April 30, 2021

The Honorable Paul Pate Secretary of State of Iowa State Capitol Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Dear Mr. Secretary,

I hereby transmit:

House File 388, an Act relating to the duties of the Child Development Coordinating Council.

The above House File is hereby approved on this date.

Sincerely, AR nolds Governor of Iowa

cc: Secretary of the Senate Clerk of the House



House File 388

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE DUTIES OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT COORDINATING COUNCIL.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 256A.3, subsections 4 and 7, Code 2021, are amended by striking the subsections.

PAT GRASSLEY

Speaker of the House

JAKE CHAPMAN

President of the Senate

I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 388, Eighty-ninth General Assembly.

MEGHAN NELSON Chief Clerk <u>o</u>f the House

isnold

KIM REYNOLDS Governor

Approved April 30th, 2021